# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomah Products, Inc.		10/23/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	7201 Hamilton Blvd.	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18195	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2519244	TOMADOL
Registration Number:	1607906	ТОМАН

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)481-7083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-481-6376

Email: mellotvk@airproducts.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Leach
Address Line 1: 7201 Hamilton Blvd.

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113TUS00815/113TUS00811	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leach	
Signature:	/Michael Leach/	
Date:	10/23/2007 TRADEMARK	

900089983 REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0629

Total Attachments: 2 source=tomadoltomah#page1.tif

source=tomadoltomah2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0630

DOCKET NO. 113TUS00815 113TUS00811

### **ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, **Tomah Products, Inc.** (hereinafter "TOMAH"), a Wisconsin Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 337 Vincent Street, Milton, WI 53563-0388, is the owner of certain US trademark registrations for the trademarks "TOMADOL", associated with chemicals, namely surfactants and chemical intermediates for use in the manufacture of cleaning agents and compounds; and "TOMAH", associated with emulsifiers and chemical products used in the manufacture of cleaning compounds; chemical additive to acids for inhibiting acid corrosion in metals; and

WHEREAS, Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. (hereinafter "AIR PRODUCTS"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 7201 Hamilton Boulevard, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18195-1501, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said "TOMADOL" and "TOMAH" trademarks, including such registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. TOMAH does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and delivery to AIR PRODUCTS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the aforesaid trademarks, including such registrations, and in particular, the following:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,519,244 "TOMADOL"
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,607,906 "TOMAH"

together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks, effective as of the date set forth herein.

TOMAH agrees with AIR PRODUCTS to assign, sell, execute and deliver, or cause to be assigned, sold, executed and delivered, and to do or make or cause to be done or made, upon reasonable request by AIR PRODUCTS and AIR PRODUCTS' expense, any and all

10/17/2007

DOCKET NO. 113TUS00815 113TUS00811

instruments, papers, deeds, acts or things, supplemental, confirmatory or otherwise, as may be reasonably required by AIR PRODUCTS for the purpose of or in connection with more effectively vesting in AIR PRODUCTS or evidencing the vesting in AIR PRODUCTS of the aforesaid trademark registrations for the trademarks "TOMADOL" and "TOMAH".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TOMAH and AIR PRODUCTS have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed this 23 day of October 2007 by their duly authorized officers.

AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

10/16/2007

m / N:\VKM\TMASSIGNMENTS\TOMADOL.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/23/2007** 

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0632